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As many hands build a house; many hearts make a school.  

What an amazing nativity by YR/Y1/Y2. Well done! A massive thank you 
to Mrs Butterfield and her team of adults to support her and all the chil-

dren. Great way to continue the Christmas countdown! 

Hedgehogs - have been working hard on their Nativity 
performance 
 
Foxes—  Year 2 have been working hard on their Nativity 
performance , and all the children have been working on  
multiplication as repeated addition. 
 
Squirrels -  have been looking at all the kings who have 
ruled from the time of the Anglo-Saxons until 1066 and 
they have made decorations for the tree outside the 
church. 
 
Badgers - have started learning about fractions this week in Badgers as well as 
writing a newspaper report about the death of King Harold at The Battle of Has-
tings in 1066. We have also been making Christmas decorations to hang on the 
tree outside the church.  

 

After School Club— .have enjoyed playing Christmas board games and having a 
snow ball fight this week 

 

 



  

Countdown to Christmas! 

 

 

 

Wednesday 17th December 

Christingle Service in the Church at 2:30pm 

A beautiful and festive service led by the children. 

All are welcome 

 

Wednesday 17th December  

Year 6 going to Ledian Gardens carol singing 

 

Friday 19th December 

Last day of Term 



 

 

Christian Vision and Values 

Hedgehogs— Theo (Respect) 

Foxes— Dylan (Empathy & Respect) 

Squirrels— Seraphine (Empathy) 

Badgers — Frankie (Respect & Resilience) 

 

 

 

 

Hedgehogs– Harriet 

Foxes— Jason 

Squirrels— Princeton 

Badgers— Lulu 

Future Dates: 

Wednesday 17th December—Christingle in Church at 2:30pm—all 
are welcome 

Friday 19th December—End of Term 2 

Monday 5th January—Inset Day—no children in school 

Tuesday 6th January—Term 3 starts for children 

Friday 13th February—Term 3 ends 

Monday 23rd February—Inset Day—no children 

Tuesday 24th February—Term 4 starts—children in 

Thursday 2nd April—End of term 4 

Monday 20th April—Term 5 starts—children in 

Friday 22nd May—Term 5 ends 

Monday 1st June—Term 6 starts—children in 

Friday 26th June—Inset Day—no children in school 

Tuesday 21st July—Term 6 ends 

   School Tours for prospective Reception for ad-
mission September 2026 

    Friday 9th January at 1:30pm 


